
 Houston ISD Middle School and High School 
Track and Field Schedule 

2020 
. 

Day/Date Event Site Time 
Saturday, March 7 Houston Relays Barnett Stadium 8:30 a.m. 

Monday, March 23 Sub-Varsity 
District Meet 

Barnett Stadium 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 24 Sub-Varsity 
District Meet 

Barnett Stadium 5:30 p.m. 

Monday, March 30 Prelims Varsity 
District Meet 

Barnett Stadium 5:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 31 Prelims Varsity 
District Meet 

Barnett Stadium 5:30 p.m. 

Thursday, April 2 Finals Varsity  
District Meet 

Barnett Stadium 5:30 p.m. 

Saturday, April 11 District Certification 
Deadline 

  

Thursday, April 16 4A  
Area Meet 

Barnett Stadium TBD 

Friday, April 17 5A & 6A 
Area Meet 

Crump Stadium TBD 

Saturday, April 18 
 

7th Grade Girls & Boys 
District Meet 

Butler Stadium 8:30 a.m. 

Friday & Saturday 
April 24-25 

4A  
UIL Regional Meet 

Challenger Columbia 
Stadium 

TBD 

Friday & Saturday 
April 24-25 

UIL Region III Meets 
4A, 5A & 6A 

Turner Stadium TBD 

Saturday, May 2 8th Grade Girls & Boys 
District Meet 

Butler Stadium 8:30 a.m. 

Friday & Saturday 
May 8-9 

UIL State Meet 
 

University of Texas 
Mike Myers Track 

Complex 

TBD 

 
NOTE:  All meets are subject to change due to weather. 
 
 
 


